
2023 | PESISTICA OLIMPICA
M | FINALI ASSOLUTI STRAPPO

24/06/2023 - 25/06/2023 | ROMA
STRAPPO

55 Kg M
Pos Cognome Nome Data Società Codice Peso 1 2 3 Strappo
1 LA BARBERA FEDERICO 23/11/2002 G.S. FIAMME ORO 1204002 54,75 100 105 107 100
2 MELI LEANDRO 15/07/2006 A.S.D. CLUB ATLETICO ERCOLE 1902025 54,80 90 95 98 95
3 PILATO ETTORE ANTONIO 17/10/2007 A.S.D. HECTOR CLUB 1902038 49,75 78 83 86 86
4 GANDINI MATTIA 12/09/1989 WEIGHTLIFTING ACADEMY - MODENA A.S.D.0804032 54,45 77 82 85 85

61 Kg M
Pos Cognome Nome Data Società Codice Peso 1 2 3 Strappo
1 RUBINO MASSIMILIANO 30/09/1983 A.S.D. WARRIOR SPIRIT 1906112 60,35 96 97 102 102
2 INGRANDE GIAMPIERO 10/11/2005 A.S.D. SULCISTAN 2009001 60,30 93 96 101 101
3 RONA FEDERICO 04/04/1994 A.S.D. ALEX CLUB A.B.C. 0308028 60,90 97 100 103 97
4 DIMARIA MANUEL 27/07/2003 G.S. FIAMME ORO 1204002 59,95 96 100 103 96
5 PROTANI TOMMASO 09/11/2006 PESISTICA PORDENONE S.S.D. A R.L. 0602024 60,40 90 95 100 95

67 Kg M
Pos Cognome Nome Data Società Codice Peso 1 2 3 Strappo
1 MANNIRONI MANUEL 10/09/1999 G.S. FIAMME ORO 1204002 66,75 115 124 130 115
2 GANAJ ERMIR 09/08/1998 PESISTICA CAPURSO A.S.D. 1601119 64,60 108 109 0 108
3 BISETTO NICOLA 27/10/2003 A.S.D. POL. SANTA BONA 0504019 66,50 103 106 106 106
4 COTENA MARCO 08/07/1988 A.S.D. PESISTICA ABBIATENSE 0308010 66,95 100 103 105 105

FG MASSIDDA SERGIO 26/01/2002 C.S. ESERCITO 1204174 64,30 133 0 0 0

73 Kg M
Pos Cognome Nome Data Società Codice Peso 1 2 3 Strappo
1 STAFFILANO SAUL 20/10/2004 PESISTICA ATHLAS TERAMO A.S.D. 1304007 71,85 125 128 128 125
2 VAL SIMONE 08/05/2003 A.S.D. HIGH QUALITY POWER 0602022 72,60 115 122 123 123
3 GUADAGNINI FILIPPO 26/07/1997 A.S.D. PESISTICA BUSSOLENGO 0506066 71,80 115 121 122 122
4 SPOSO LORIS 17/10/2003 G.S. FIAMME ORO 1204002 72,05 121 126 126 121

FG ZANNI MIRKO 16/10/1997 C.S. ESERCITO 1204174 71,10 140 0 0 0

81 Kg M
Pos Cognome Nome Data Società Codice Peso 1 2 3 Strappo
1 ESPOSITO SALVATORE 05/09/1997 G.S. VV.F. FIAMME ROSSE 1204288 80,15 140 146 151 146
2 TARQUINI LORENZO 29/08/2002 A.S.D. EVO` SPORT 1302006 80,55 138 145 147 138
3 SULIANI FABIO 24/01/1999 C.S. ESERCITO 1204174 80,20 130 135 135 135
4 LA O GARCIA ADDRIEL 10/02/1992 G.S. VV.F. “CORRADO TOMEI“ LIVORNO 0904007 79,90 125 131 135 131
5 VENDITTI ALESSIO 09/03/2001 G.S. FIAMME ORO 1204002 75,35 122 127 130 122
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2023 | PESISTICA OLIMPICA
M | FINALI ASSOLUTI STRAPPO

24/06/2023 - 25/06/2023 | ROMA
STRAPPO

89 Kg M
Pos Cognome Nome Data Società Codice Peso 1 2 3 Strappo
1 PIZZOLATO FABIO 13/09/2001 G.S. FIAMME ORO 1204002 88,85 142 147 148 147
2 FALSINOTTI IACOPO 22/02/2005 A.S.D. APUANA WEIGHTLIFTING 0906032 85,35 132 137 141 132
3 ROCCASALVA DAVIDE 08/08/2003 A.S.D. FUNCTIONAL FITNESS CLUB RAGUSA1907036 83,85 118 121 125 121
4 PECONI GIANLUCA 08/04/1991 A.S.D. CROSSFIT ROMA 1204260 86,05 115 120 125 120

96 Kg M
Pos Cognome Nome Data Società Codice Peso 1 2 3 Strappo
1 GIACALONE DAVIDE 24/07/2000 A.S.D. PESISTICA BUSSOLENGO 0506066 89,30 130 136 140 140
2 PRISCO IVAN 14/08/2000 A.S.D. KODOKANSPORT 1802032 93,55 128 135 139 139
3 TRONO ANTONIO 24/09/2002 PESISTICA CAPURSO A.S.D. 1601119 89,60 120 124 124 124
4 BASILI FEDERICO 21/10/1992 A.S.D. SPES MESTRE PESISTICA 0505011 94,10 116 121 123 123
5 PIERANTOZZI EDOARDO 12/08/1991 A.S.D. PRO CALCIO ASCOLI 1102027 90,65 112 115 123 115

102 Kg M
Pos Cognome Nome Data Società Codice Peso 1 2 3 Strappo
1 BITTI MARCO 26/07/1998 A.S.D. PESISTICA NUORESE 2002022 100,45 130 135 142 142
2 FORGIARINI VALERIO 16/05/1994 A.S.D. HIGH QUALITY POWER 0602022 99,35 125 131 133 133
3 FONTANA FRANCESCO 11/05/1993 A.S.D. ELITE FITNESS POMPEI 1504150 98,80 115 119 122 122
4 PIAZZA MICHELE 26/10/1996 ARENA S.S.D. S.R.L. 0302098 99,55 110 115 121 121
5 COSTA YHAIRO 15/01/1999 A.S.D. SPES MESTRE PESISTICA 0505011 98,90 110 115 120 110

FG LA MATTINA SEBASTIANO 06/05/1995 A.S.D. JAGUAR CLUB 1906105 100,65 118 118 0 0

109 Kg M
Pos Cognome Nome Data Società Codice Peso 1 2 3 Strappo
1 CABRAS VITTORIO 12/09/2000 A.S.D. POL. PES. OLIMPICA SENNORESE 2004019 107,60 125 125 130 130
2 CECCHETELLI RICCARDO 13/08/1999 A.S.D. SPORT GARAGE 0801030 108,15 117 121 126 117
2 SCAGGIANTE RICCARDO 12/07/1995 VENETIAN STRENGTH ACADEMY A.S.D. 0505008 102,25 110 117 121 117
4 VIVIANI UGO 30/08/1993 A.S.D. MAXIMA SPORT 0905020 105,30 100 110 116 110

109+ Kg M
Pos Cognome Nome Data Società Codice Peso 1 2 3 Strappo
1 VINCI ALESSANDRO 21/02/1999 A.S.D. WARRIOR SPIRIT 1906112 110,90 135 140 148 140
2 BRANDI MIRCO 14/12/2005 QUISQUASH 2000 A.S.D. 0105100 109,70 130 135 140 135
3 BALDI FEDERICO 24/05/2006 PESISTICA PORDENONE S.S.D. A R.L. 0602024 123,50 112 116 120 116
4 TURRINI LORENZO 28/03/2006 A.S.D. SPORT GARAGE 0801030 115,35 105 111 117 111
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2023 | PESISTICA OLIMPICA
F | FINALI ASSOLUTI STRAPPO

24/06/2023 - 25/06/2023 | ROMA
STRAPPO

45 Kg F
Pos Cognome Nome Data Società Codice Peso 1 2 3 Strappo
1 MANNIRONI NICOLE 12/08/1996 G.S. FIAMME ORO 1204002 44,95 53 0 0 53
2 BARBIERO GIOIA 14/11/1998 A.S.D. SPES MESTRE PESISTICA 0505011 44,80 50 50 52 50
3 GIACOMONE MARIA BELEN 18/10/1985 POLISPORTIVA SAN MARINO PESI 0809009 44,40 45 48 51 45
3 PASQUALONE JANE` 22/04/2010 A.S.D. IVANKO BOXING TEAM 1303012 44,75 45 45 45 45

49 Kg F
Pos Cognome Nome Data Società Codice Peso 1 2 3 Strappo
1 BELLUOMINI IRENE 12/08/1996 DYNAMO WEIGHTLIFTING PIACENZA A.S.D.0806024 48,35 63 65 67 67
2 BATTISTETTI ELENI 15/05/2004 PESISTICA PORDENONE S.S.D. A R.L. 0602024 48,75 62 64 66 66
3 MAELLARO MARINA 07/08/1991 NEW BODY AND SOUL S.S.D. A R.L. 1601123 48,90 58 61 64 61
4 LAI GIORGIA 20/06/1989 A.S.D. BORGO PRATI 1899 1204031 48,90 58 60 62 60
5 MULAS ANGELA 11/03/1993 A.S.D. PESISTICA NUORESE 2002022 48,90 57 60 60 57
6 RICCI MARIATERESA 08/07/1981 A.S.D. NATURAL 1501084 46,70 50 55 55 55

55 Kg F
Pos Cognome Nome Data Società Codice Peso 1 2 3 Strappo
1 DELIA CELINE LUDOVICA 09/09/2005 FONDAZIONE MARCANTONIO BENTEGODI 0506009 54,30 80 85 86 80
2 BOMBEN MARTINA 07/12/2002 C.S. ESERCITO 1204174 54,40 73 76 78 76
3 RUSSO GIORGIA 28/04/1993 C.S. ESERCITO 1204174 54,65 73 76 77 73
3 BARBAGALLO ANGELA 17/06/1993 A.S.D. PALERMO SPORT & PERFORMANCE 1906109 54,15 70 73 73 73
5 LIUZZI VERONICA 30/11/1991 A.S.D. CROSSFIRE 1601137 54,40 67 70 72 72

FG CAFFO REBECCA 17/01/2005 NEW BODY AND SOUL S.S.D. A R.L. 1601123 54,10 73 73 73 0

59 Kg F
Pos Cognome Nome Data Società Codice Peso 1 2 3 Strappo
1 PICCINNO CHIARA 05/07/2001 G.S. FIAMME ORO 1204002 58,20 85 91 94 94
2 FILIPPAZZO NOEMI 03/12/1994 A.S.D. G.S.PARLA 1902049 57,95 85 90 93 93
3 RAGO ELENA 18/11/1992 A.S.D. PESISTICA NUORESE 2002022 58,15 70 70 75 70
4 CECCARELLI ELENA 20/04/1988 7478 LIMITLESS S.S.D A R.L. 1204386 56,25 63 68 71 68

FG DE RISO GRETA 27/12/2006 SPORT ACADEMY S.S.D. ARL 1204287 58,95 80 82 85 0
FG CORAGGIO CHIARA 02/01/1989 A.S.D. CROSSFIT PARIOLI 1204278 58,75 70 70 70 0

64 Kg F
Pos Cognome Nome Data Società Codice Peso 1 2 3 Strappo
1 CHIACCHIO MARTINA 20/11/2000 IRON FIT PALERMO S.S.D. A R.L. 1906114 63,55 87 90 94 90
2 LOTTI LISA 26/06/2003 PESISTICA PORDENONE S.S.D. A R.L. 0602024 63,20 80 85 88 88
3 BASINELLI ALESSIA 09/10/1998 A.S.D. CROSSFIT TRIGORIA 1204333 62,90 82 85 87 85
4 ALEMANNO MARIA GRAZIA 02/09/1990 C.S. ESERCITO 1204174 60,55 83 86 86 83
5 DI MARZIO NOEMI 12/08/2005 G.S. FIAMME ORO 1204002 61,95 75 75 75 75

FG KRAJA NOEMI 03/11/1991 A.S.D. BARS N GUNS WEIGHTLIFTING 0201022 63,20 78 80 82 0
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2023 | PESISTICA OLIMPICA
F | FINALI ASSOLUTI STRAPPO

24/06/2023 - 25/06/2023 | ROMA
STRAPPO

71 Kg F
Pos Cognome Nome Data Società Codice Peso 1 2 3 Strappo
1 MISERENDINO GIULIA 24/06/2002 G.S. FIAMME ORO 1204002 70,20 85 0 0 85
2 FACCHETTI AURORA 15/10/1997 ARENA S.S.D. S.R.L. 0302098 69,30 77 80 83 83
3 FIORI CARLOTTA 25/05/1993 S.S.D. GEA LAB A R.L. 0505010 68,50 77 80 84 80
4 ONEDA MADDALENA 10/11/1998 ARENA S.S.D. S.R.L. 0302098 68,90 75 78 81 78
5 ASDENTE BEATRICE 09/08/2000 A.S.D. PESISTICA BUSSOLENGO 0506066 70,10 73 77 81 77
6 MEDICI CAROLA 27/12/2004 QUISQUASH 2000 A.S.D. 0105100 67,10 72 76 80 76

76 Kg F
Pos Cognome Nome Data Società Codice Peso 1 2 3 Strappo
1 TOKO KEGNE GENNA ROMIDA 10/11/2002 BARBELL CLUB A.S.D. 0904080 75,85 95 100 100 95
2 SCOTTO DI UCCIO FABIANA 09/03/2002 BOX 80070 BACOLI S.S.D. A R.L. 1504163 73,90 91 91 97 91
3 LA FRANCA FEDERICA 05/09/1983 IRON FIT PALERMO S.S.D. A R.L. 1906114 71,25 70 73 76 73
4 GAMANJI LUMINITA 29/10/1995 A.S.D. CUS FERRARA 0802033 73,60 68 72 75 72
5 CURCI ADRIANA 30/09/1997 A.S.D. CROSSFIRE 1601137 71,05 66 70 73 70

FG CRISCUOLO EMMA 22/05/2007 STEEL BULL A.S.D. 1504140 73,35 77 77 77 0

81 Kg F
Pos Cognome Nome Data Società Codice Peso 1 2 3 Strappo
1 BRUNELLI CARLOTTA 11/04/1993 FONDAZIONE MARCANTONIO BENTEGODI 0506009 76,10 90 93 98 98
2 PONTI FRANCESCA 01/02/1989 A.S.D. ESERCITO - ACCADEMIA MILITARE 0804038 78,55 85 92 92 92
3 BIASOTTO SILVIA 01/06/1998 A.S.D. FITNESS 4 REVOLUTION 0505013 77,65 73 77 81 77
4 FAVERO RACHELE 18/08/1982 S.S.D. GEA LAB A R.L. 0505010 79,35 68 72 75 75
5 RITROVATO ERIKA 08/08/1999 A.S.D. ALEX CLUB A.B.C. 0308028 76,15 69 73 74 69
6 SPINA VALERIA 07/04/1986 A.S.D. WEIGHT AND FIGHT 1907032 77,45 65 68 70 68

87 Kg F
Pos Cognome Nome Data Società Codice Peso 1 2 3 Strappo
1 DAL BÒ SARA 27/05/2009 PESISTICA PORDENONE S.S.D. A R.L. 0602024 81,25 80 85 90 85
2 DE GIUSEPPE ALESSIA 27/11/2004 A.S.D. CROSSFIT UROBORO 1602008 85,05 73 77 81 81
3 D`ANNUNZIO FEDERICA 05/01/2000 A.S.D. WARRIOR SPIRIT 1906112 85,30 76 79 79 79
4 NAPOLI MARIA 24/06/1998 CLEADIG A.S.D. 1906077 82,45 70 74 74 70
5 MELE ARIANNA 15/06/1997 A.S.D. HALTEROFILIA “LABAS“ PARMA 0805034 86,30 66 66 66 66

87+ Kg F
Pos Cognome Nome Data Società Codice Peso 1 2 3 Strappo
1 SAMOY LISA 17/03/1998 PALESTRA FARNESE FITNESS S.S.D. A R.L. 1204379 89,70 73 73 76 76
2 BATTAGLIA GABRIELLA MARIA 09/04/1993 PESISTICA CAPURSO A.S.D. 1601119 89,40 71 74 78 74
2 CIMITAN LAURA 04/09/1995 A.S.D. POL. SANTA BONA 0504019 92,10 65 69 74 74
4 BARNABA VERONICA 22/05/1995 A.S.D. ONLY FITNESS 1602010 97,95 71 73 76 73
5 SCARPISI IRENE 01/12/2003 A.S.D. JAGUAR CLUB 1906105 99,95 70 72 72 72

FG PITITTO AURORA 11/07/2002 A.S.D. BARS N GUNS WEIGHTLIFTING 0201022 102,65 72 73 77 0
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2023 | PESISTICA OLIMPICA
M | FINALI ASSOLUTI SLANCIO

24/06/2023 - 25/06/2023 | ROMA
SLANCIO

55 Kg M
Pos Cognome Nome Data Società Codice Peso 1 2 3 Slancio
1 LA BARBERA FEDERICO 23/11/2002 G.S. FIAMME ORO 1204002 54,75 125 0 0 125
2 MELI LEANDRO 15/07/2006 A.S.D. CLUB ATLETICO ERCOLE 1902025 54,80 105 0 0 105
3 GANDINI MATTIA 12/09/1989 WEIGHTLIFTING ACADEMY - MODENA A.S.D.0804032 54,45 98 103 106 103
3 PILATO ETTORE ANTONIO 17/10/2007 A.S.D. HECTOR CLUB 1902038 49,75 98 103 105 103
5 MADURERI THOMAS 26/05/2005 CENTER PARMA A.S.D. 0805033 54,95 95 100 104 100

61 Kg M
Pos Cognome Nome Data Società Codice Peso 1 2 3 Slancio
1 RONA FEDERICO 04/04/1994 A.S.D. ALEX CLUB A.B.C. 0308028 60,90 118 121 127 127
1 PROTANI TOMMASO 09/11/2006 PESISTICA PORDENONE S.S.D. A R.L. 0602024 60,40 110 120 127 127
3 DIMARIA MANUEL 27/07/2003 G.S. FIAMME ORO 1204002 59,95 117 122 126 126
4 RUBINO MASSIMILIANO 30/09/1983 A.S.D. WARRIOR SPIRIT 1906112 60,35 120 125 128 125
5 INGRANDE GIAMPIERO 10/11/2005 A.S.D. SULCISTAN 2009001 60,30 120 126 130 120

67 Kg M
Pos Cognome Nome Data Società Codice Peso 1 2 3 Slancio
1 MANNIRONI MANUEL 10/09/1999 G.S. FIAMME ORO 1204002 66,75 140 150 150 140
2 GANAJ ERMIR 09/08/1998 PESISTICA CAPURSO A.S.D. 1601119 64,60 130 134 0 134
3 BISETTO NICOLA 27/10/2003 A.S.D. POL. SANTA BONA 0504019 66,50 125 129 132 132
4 BLANDO PASQUALE 03/01/2003 STEEL BULL A.S.D. 1504140 66,15 126 130 133 130

FG MASSIDDA SERGIO 26/01/2002 C.S. ESERCITO 1204174 64,30 0 0 0 0

73 Kg M
Pos Cognome Nome Data Società Codice Peso 1 2 3 Slancio
1 GUADAGNINI FILIPPO 26/07/1997 A.S.D. PESISTICA BUSSOLENGO 0506066 71,80 135 135 135 135

FG SPOSO LORIS 17/10/2003 G.S. FIAMME ORO 1204002 72,05 155 155 155 0
FG STAFFILANO SAUL 20/10/2004 PESISTICA ATHLAS TERAMO A.S.D. 1304007 71,85 150 150 150 0
FG VAL SIMONE 08/05/2003 A.S.D. HIGH QUALITY POWER 0602022 72,60 0 0 0 0
FG ZANNI MIRKO 16/10/1997 C.S. ESERCITO 1204174 71,10 0 0 0 0

81 Kg M
Pos Cognome Nome Data Società Codice Peso 1 2 3 Slancio
1 ESPOSITO SALVATORE 05/09/1997 G.S. VV.F. FIAMME ROSSE 1204288 80,15 170 185 0 170
2 TARQUINI LORENZO 29/08/2002 A.S.D. EVO` SPORT 1302006 80,55 161 171 176 161
3 LA O GARCIA ADDRIEL 10/02/1992 G.S. VV.F. “CORRADO TOMEI“ LIVORNO 0904007 79,90 154 0 0 154
4 COLANINNO LEONARDO 25/02/2006 A.S.D. FITNESS CENTER 1601027 80,55 145 152 152 145

FG SULIANI FABIO 24/01/1999 C.S. ESERCITO 1204174 80,20 0 0 0 0
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2023 | PESISTICA OLIMPICA
M | FINALI ASSOLUTI SLANCIO

24/06/2023 - 25/06/2023 | ROMA
SLANCIO

89 Kg M
Pos Cognome Nome Data Società Codice Peso 1 2 3 Slancio
1 PIZZOLATO FABIO 13/09/2001 G.S. FIAMME ORO 1204002 88,85 163 0 0 163
2 FALSINOTTI IACOPO 22/02/2005 A.S.D. APUANA WEIGHTLIFTING 0906032 85,35 155 162 162 162
3 MINICUCCI SIMONE 07/10/1988 A.S.D. ROOM 15 0105110 87,55 150 155 157 157
4 PECONI GIANLUCA 08/04/1991 A.S.D. CROSSFIT ROMA 1204260 86,05 145 150 156 156

96 Kg M
Pos Cognome Nome Data Società Codice Peso 1 2 3 Slancio
1 GIACALONE DAVIDE 24/07/2000 A.S.D. PESISTICA BUSSOLENGO 0506066 89,30 163 165 175 165
2 PRISCO IVAN 14/08/2000 A.S.D. KODOKANSPORT 1802032 93,55 158 164 168 164
3 BASILI FEDERICO 21/10/1992 A.S.D. SPES MESTRE PESISTICA 0505011 94,10 146 151 155 151
4 TRONO ANTONIO 24/09/2002 PESISTICA CAPURSO A.S.D. 1601119 89,60 145 150 152 150
5 MAIER ALEXANDRU 18/09/1996 A.S.D. ALEX CLUB A.B.C. 0308028 92,55 133 140 141 133

102 Kg M
Pos Cognome Nome Data Società Codice Peso 1 2 3 Slancio
1 BITTI MARCO 26/07/1998 A.S.D. PESISTICA NUORESE 2002022 100,45 158 165 172 165
2 FORGIARINI VALERIO 16/05/1994 A.S.D. HIGH QUALITY POWER 0602022 99,35 155 160 162 155
3 PIAZZA MICHELE 26/10/1996 ARENA S.S.D. S.R.L. 0302098 99,55 146 150 0 150
4 VANIN NICOLA 18/02/1992 VENETIAN STRENGTH ACADEMY A.S.D. 0505008 96,90 142 148 149 149
5 FONTANA FRANCESCO 11/05/1993 A.S.D. ELITE FITNESS POMPEI 1504150 98,80 145 147 151 145

FG LA MATTINA SEBASTIANO 06/05/1995 A.S.D. JAGUAR CLUB 1906105 100,65 0 0 0 0

109 Kg M
Pos Cognome Nome Data Società Codice Peso 1 2 3 Slancio
1 CABRAS VITTORIO 12/09/2000 A.S.D. POL. PES. OLIMPICA SENNORESE 2004019 107,60 150 160 170 160
2 CECCHETELLI RICCARDO 13/08/1999 A.S.D. SPORT GARAGE 0801030 108,15 145 151 160 151
3 VIVIANI UGO 30/08/1993 A.S.D. MAXIMA SPORT 0905020 105,30 150 150 160 150
4 SCAGGIANTE RICCARDO 12/07/1995 VENETIAN STRENGTH ACADEMY A.S.D. 0505008 102,25 140 141 146 141

109+ Kg M
Pos Cognome Nome Data Società Codice Peso 1 2 3 Slancio
1 VINCI ALESSANDRO 21/02/1999 A.S.D. WARRIOR SPIRIT 1906112 110,90 170 180 190 180
2 CASTELLI ALESSANDRO 20/06/1985 A.S.D. ALEX CLUB A.B.C. 0308028 129,85 166 179 189 179
3 BRANDI MIRCO 14/12/2005 QUISQUASH 2000 A.S.D. 0105100 109,70 165 172 175 165
4 BALDI FEDERICO 24/05/2006 PESISTICA PORDENONE S.S.D. A R.L. 0602024 123,50 135 143 146 135
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2023 | PESISTICA OLIMPICA
F | FINALI ASSOLUTI SLANCIO

24/06/2023 - 25/06/2023 | ROMA
SLANCIO

45 Kg F
Pos Cognome Nome Data Società Codice Peso 1 2 3 Slancio
1 MANNIRONI NICOLE 12/08/1996 G.S. FIAMME ORO 1204002 44,95 66 0 0 66
2 BARBIERO GIOIA 14/11/1998 A.S.D. SPES MESTRE PESISTICA 0505011 44,80 63 65 65 65
3 GIACOMONE MARIA BELEN 18/10/1985 POLISPORTIVA SAN MARINO PESI 0809009 44,40 60 60 60 60

49 Kg F
Pos Cognome Nome Data Società Codice Peso 1 2 3 Slancio
1 BATTISTETTI ELENI 15/05/2004 PESISTICA PORDENONE S.S.D. A R.L. 0602024 48,75 73 76 80 80
1 BELLUOMINI IRENE 12/08/1996 DYNAMO WEIGHTLIFTING PIACENZA A.S.D.0806024 48,35 80 0 0 80
3 MAELLARO MARINA 07/08/1991 NEW BODY AND SOUL S.S.D. A R.L. 1601123 48,90 75 76 81 76
4 MULAS ANGELA 11/03/1993 A.S.D. PESISTICA NUORESE 2002022 48,90 68 71 72 72
5 LAI GIORGIA 20/06/1989 A.S.D. BORGO PRATI 1899 1204031 48,90 70 70 75 70

55 Kg F
Pos Cognome Nome Data Società Codice Peso 1 2 3 Slancio
1 DELIA CELINE LUDOVICA 09/09/2005 FONDAZIONE MARCANTONIO BENTEGODI 0506009 54,30 104 111 111 111
2 RUSSO GIORGIA 28/04/1993 C.S. ESERCITO 1204174 54,65 96 99 105 99
3 BOMBEN MARTINA 07/12/2002 C.S. ESERCITO 1204174 54,40 95 98 103 98
4 LIUZZI VERONICA 30/11/1991 A.S.D. CROSSFIRE 1601137 54,40 88 88 91 88
5 VELLA ELENA 19/06/1993 A.S.D. HEART OF STEEL 1204285 54,90 83 86 86 83

FG CAFFO REBECCA 17/01/2005 NEW BODY AND SOUL S.S.D. A R.L. 1601123 54,10 90 0 0 0

59 Kg F
Pos Cognome Nome Data Società Codice Peso 1 2 3 Slancio
1 PICCINNO CHIARA 05/07/2001 G.S. FIAMME ORO 1204002 58,20 105 110 113 110
2 FILIPPAZZO NOEMI 03/12/1994 A.S.D. G.S.PARLA 1902049 57,95 100 108 111 108
3 DE RISO GRETA 27/12/2006 SPORT ACADEMY S.S.D. ARL 1204287 58,95 100 110 111 100
4 TOMMASIELLO ROBERTA 19/04/2004 A.S.D. ALPHA ERA 1204261 57,80 85 90 93 90
5 LASSANDRO LUCIANA 16/05/2002 A.S.D. FITNESS CENTER 1601027 58,50 82 86 91 86

FG CORAGGIO CHIARA 02/01/1989 A.S.D. CROSSFIT PARIOLI 1204278 58,75 0 0 0 0

64 Kg F
Pos Cognome Nome Data Società Codice Peso 1 2 3 Slancio
1 CHIACCHIO MARTINA 20/11/2000 IRON FIT PALERMO S.S.D. A R.L. 1906114 63,55 108 111 115 111
2 LOTTI LISA 26/06/2003 PESISTICA PORDENONE S.S.D. A R.L. 0602024 63,20 100 105 110 110
3 BASINELLI ALESSIA 09/10/1998 A.S.D. CROSSFIT TRIGORIA 1204333 62,90 102 106 110 106
4 KRAJA NOEMI 03/11/1991 A.S.D. BARS N GUNS WEIGHTLIFTING 0201022 63,20 95 100 105 95
5 GIUSTINO ROSITA 02/03/2000 A.S.D. FITNESS CENTER 1601027 61,70 80 0 0 80

FG ALEMANNO MARIA GRAZIA 02/09/1990 C.S. ESERCITO 1204174 60,55 0 0 0 0
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2023 | PESISTICA OLIMPICA
F | FINALI ASSOLUTI SLANCIO

24/06/2023 - 25/06/2023 | ROMA
SLANCIO

71 Kg F
Pos Cognome Nome Data Società Codice Peso 1 2 3 Slancio
1 MISERENDINO GIULIA 24/06/2002 G.S. FIAMME ORO 1204002 70,20 106 0 0 106
2 ONEDA MADDALENA 10/11/1998 ARENA S.S.D. S.R.L. 0302098 68,90 98 102 105 102
3 FACCHETTI AURORA 15/10/1997 ARENA S.S.D. S.R.L. 0302098 69,30 95 100 103 100
4 FIORI CARLOTTA 25/05/1993 S.S.D. GEA LAB A R.L. 0505010 68,50 95 99 101 99
5 ASDENTE BEATRICE 09/08/2000 A.S.D. PESISTICA BUSSOLENGO 0506066 70,10 90 94 98 94
6 MEDICI CAROLA 27/12/2004 QUISQUASH 2000 A.S.D. 0105100 67,10 85 90 90 85

76 Kg F
Pos Cognome Nome Data Società Codice Peso 1 2 3 Slancio
1 TOKO KEGNE GENNA ROMIDA 10/11/2002 BARBELL CLUB A.S.D. 0904080 75,85 118 125 125 118
2 SCOTTO DI UCCIO FABIANA 09/03/2002 BOX 80070 BACOLI S.S.D. A R.L. 1504163 73,90 113 117 117 117
3 GAMANJI LUMINITA 29/10/1995 A.S.D. CUS FERRARA 0802033 73,60 90 93 95 95
4 LA FRANCA FEDERICA 05/09/1983 IRON FIT PALERMO S.S.D. A R.L. 1906114 71,25 88 91 95 91
5 CARANNANTE ROSANNA 20/03/2006 BOX 80070 BACOLI S.S.D. A R.L. 1504163 71,50 85 91 92 85

FG CRISCUOLO EMMA 22/05/2007 STEEL BULL A.S.D. 1504140 73,35 90 90 92 0

81 Kg F
Pos Cognome Nome Data Società Codice Peso 1 2 3 Slancio
1 PONTI FRANCESCA 01/02/1989 A.S.D. ESERCITO - ACCADEMIA MILITARE 0804038 78,55 118 122 125 125
2 BRUNELLI CARLOTTA 11/04/1993 FONDAZIONE MARCANTONIO BENTEGODI 0506009 76,10 108 108 0 108
3 BIASOTTO SILVIA 01/06/1998 A.S.D. FITNESS 4 REVOLUTION 0505013 77,65 91 94 100 100
4 SPINA VALERIA 07/04/1986 A.S.D. WEIGHT AND FIGHT 1907032 77,45 85 88 91 91
5 RITROVATO ERIKA 08/08/1999 A.S.D. ALEX CLUB A.B.C. 0308028 76,15 88 92 95 88

FG FAVERO RACHELE 18/08/1982 S.S.D. GEA LAB A R.L. 0505010 79,35 85 88 91 0

87 Kg F
Pos Cognome Nome Data Società Codice Peso 1 2 3 Slancio
1 DAL BÒ SARA 27/05/2009 PESISTICA PORDENONE S.S.D. A R.L. 0602024 81,25 100 105 111 105
2 NAPOLI MARIA 24/06/1998 CLEADIG A.S.D. 1906077 82,45 91 96 101 96
3 D`ANNUNZIO FEDERICA 05/01/2000 A.S.D. WARRIOR SPIRIT 1906112 85,30 92 95 97 92
4 LINARDI LUDOVICA 23/08/2002 A.S.D. FUTURA CROSSFIT 1204304 84,80 85 90 93 90
5 DE GIUSEPPE ALESSIA 27/11/2004 A.S.D. CROSSFIT UROBORO 1602008 85,05 88 88 88 88

87+ Kg F
Pos Cognome Nome Data Società Codice Peso 1 2 3 Slancio
1 BATTAGLIA GABRIELLA MARIA 09/04/1993 PESISTICA CAPURSO A.S.D. 1601119 89,40 92 95 100 95
2 SCARPISI IRENE 01/12/2003 A.S.D. JAGUAR CLUB 1906105 99,95 90 94 98 94
2 PITITTO AURORA 11/07/2002 A.S.D. BARS N GUNS WEIGHTLIFTING 0201022 102,65 86 89 94 94
4 BARNABA VERONICA 22/05/1995 A.S.D. ONLY FITNESS 1602010 97,95 88 90 90 88
5 SAMOY LISA 17/03/1998 PALESTRA FARNESE FITNESS S.S.D. A R.L. 1204379 89,70 85 90 95 85
6 CIMITAN LAURA 04/09/1995 A.S.D. POL. SANTA BONA 0504019 92,10 83 87 90 83

 

https://tesseramento.federpesistica.it/pages/RisultatiStampaSchedaAtleta.aspx?id=267943
https://tesseramento.federpesistica.it/pages/RisultatiStampaSchedaAtleta.aspx?id=267943
https://tesseramento.federpesistica.it/pages/RisultatiStampaSchedaAtleta.aspx?id=341807
https://tesseramento.federpesistica.it/pages/RisultatiStampaSchedaAtleta.aspx?id=341807
https://tesseramento.federpesistica.it/pages/RisultatiStampaSchedaAtleta.aspx?id=369465
https://tesseramento.federpesistica.it/pages/RisultatiStampaSchedaAtleta.aspx?id=369465
https://tesseramento.federpesistica.it/pages/RisultatiStampaSchedaAtleta.aspx?id=421144
https://tesseramento.federpesistica.it/pages/RisultatiStampaSchedaAtleta.aspx?id=421144
https://tesseramento.federpesistica.it/pages/RisultatiStampaSchedaAtleta.aspx?id=303160
https://tesseramento.federpesistica.it/pages/RisultatiStampaSchedaAtleta.aspx?id=303160
https://tesseramento.federpesistica.it/pages/RisultatiStampaSchedaAtleta.aspx?id=354126
https://tesseramento.federpesistica.it/pages/RisultatiStampaSchedaAtleta.aspx?id=354126
https://tesseramento.federpesistica.it/pages/RisultatiStampaSchedaAtleta.aspx?id=414223
https://tesseramento.federpesistica.it/pages/RisultatiStampaSchedaAtleta.aspx?id=414223
https://tesseramento.federpesistica.it/pages/RisultatiStampaSchedaAtleta.aspx?id=349257
https://tesseramento.federpesistica.it/pages/RisultatiStampaSchedaAtleta.aspx?id=349257
https://tesseramento.federpesistica.it/pages/RisultatiStampaSchedaAtleta.aspx?id=374725
https://tesseramento.federpesistica.it/pages/RisultatiStampaSchedaAtleta.aspx?id=374725
https://tesseramento.federpesistica.it/pages/RisultatiStampaSchedaAtleta.aspx?id=295851
https://tesseramento.federpesistica.it/pages/RisultatiStampaSchedaAtleta.aspx?id=295851
https://tesseramento.federpesistica.it/pages/RisultatiStampaSchedaAtleta.aspx?id=462329
https://tesseramento.federpesistica.it/pages/RisultatiStampaSchedaAtleta.aspx?id=462329
https://tesseramento.federpesistica.it/pages/RisultatiStampaSchedaAtleta.aspx?id=382164
https://tesseramento.federpesistica.it/pages/RisultatiStampaSchedaAtleta.aspx?id=382164
https://tesseramento.federpesistica.it/pages/RisultatiStampaSchedaAtleta.aspx?id=414560
https://tesseramento.federpesistica.it/pages/RisultatiStampaSchedaAtleta.aspx?id=414560
https://tesseramento.federpesistica.it/pages/RisultatiStampaSchedaAtleta.aspx?id=168455
https://tesseramento.federpesistica.it/pages/RisultatiStampaSchedaAtleta.aspx?id=168455
https://tesseramento.federpesistica.it/pages/RisultatiStampaSchedaAtleta.aspx?id=484315
https://tesseramento.federpesistica.it/pages/RisultatiStampaSchedaAtleta.aspx?id=484315
https://tesseramento.federpesistica.it/pages/RisultatiStampaSchedaAtleta.aspx?id=349765
https://tesseramento.federpesistica.it/pages/RisultatiStampaSchedaAtleta.aspx?id=349765
https://tesseramento.federpesistica.it/pages/RisultatiStampaSchedaAtleta.aspx?id=420921
https://tesseramento.federpesistica.it/pages/RisultatiStampaSchedaAtleta.aspx?id=420921
https://tesseramento.federpesistica.it/pages/RisultatiStampaSchedaAtleta.aspx?id=421136
https://tesseramento.federpesistica.it/pages/RisultatiStampaSchedaAtleta.aspx?id=421136
https://tesseramento.federpesistica.it/pages/RisultatiStampaSchedaAtleta.aspx?id=428931
https://tesseramento.federpesistica.it/pages/RisultatiStampaSchedaAtleta.aspx?id=428931
https://tesseramento.federpesistica.it/pages/RisultatiStampaSchedaAtleta.aspx?id=204366
https://tesseramento.federpesistica.it/pages/RisultatiStampaSchedaAtleta.aspx?id=204366
https://tesseramento.federpesistica.it/pages/RisultatiStampaSchedaAtleta.aspx?id=354112
https://tesseramento.federpesistica.it/pages/RisultatiStampaSchedaAtleta.aspx?id=354112
https://tesseramento.federpesistica.it/pages/RisultatiStampaSchedaAtleta.aspx?id=349556
https://tesseramento.federpesistica.it/pages/RisultatiStampaSchedaAtleta.aspx?id=349556
https://tesseramento.federpesistica.it/pages/RisultatiStampaSchedaAtleta.aspx?id=393330
https://tesseramento.federpesistica.it/pages/RisultatiStampaSchedaAtleta.aspx?id=393330
https://tesseramento.federpesistica.it/pages/RisultatiStampaSchedaAtleta.aspx?id=312060
https://tesseramento.federpesistica.it/pages/RisultatiStampaSchedaAtleta.aspx?id=312060
https://tesseramento.federpesistica.it/pages/RisultatiStampaSchedaAtleta.aspx?id=455344
https://tesseramento.federpesistica.it/pages/RisultatiStampaSchedaAtleta.aspx?id=455344
https://tesseramento.federpesistica.it/pages/RisultatiStampaSchedaAtleta.aspx?id=403329
https://tesseramento.federpesistica.it/pages/RisultatiStampaSchedaAtleta.aspx?id=403329
https://tesseramento.federpesistica.it/pages/RisultatiStampaSchedaAtleta.aspx?id=312020
https://tesseramento.federpesistica.it/pages/RisultatiStampaSchedaAtleta.aspx?id=312020
https://tesseramento.federpesistica.it/pages/RisultatiStampaSchedaAtleta.aspx?id=481138
https://tesseramento.federpesistica.it/pages/RisultatiStampaSchedaAtleta.aspx?id=481138
https://tesseramento.federpesistica.it/pages/RisultatiStampaSchedaAtleta.aspx?id=392657
https://tesseramento.federpesistica.it/pages/RisultatiStampaSchedaAtleta.aspx?id=392657

	2023 - Assoluti Specialità - STRAPPO M
	2023 - Assoluti Specialità - STRAPPO F
	2023 - Assoluti Specialità - SLANCIO M
	2023 - Assoluti Specialità - SLANCIO F



